Aoat-20l

Where living is easy.

AADIAMONDREAD

MISSISSIPPI 5000 Diamondhead Circle -

V Diamondhead, MS 39525-3260

September 16, 2021

Mayor and Council

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39523

Dear Councilmembers:

Re: Roadway Improvements Phase 3

Presented for your approval for is Pay Request No. 1 in the amount of $130,072.37 from Warren
Paving for the Roadway Improvement Project Phase 3.

Thank you in advance for your consideration and approval in this matter.

Sincerely,

Michael Reso
City Manager

MR :jk f




digital
engineering

September 9, 2021

Mr. Michael Reso

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re:  Diamondhead Roadway Improvements — Phase 3

Pay Application No.1

DE Project No. 730-1000-016

Dear Mr. Reso,

Please find attached Payment Request No. 1 from Warren Paving Inc. for construction on the
above referenced project in the amount of $130,072.37.

We have verified all quantities and work completed and we recommend approval for payment.
The retainage to date of 5% in the amount of $6,845.93 has been deducted from the earned

ACHl- FY

amount to date of $136.918.30 as shown on the Contractor’s Application for Payment.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

DIG NGINEERI

/]

Jahn M. Stein, P/E.
anager of Engineering Operations

cc: Carlos Morales, WP
Joel Moody, WP
Jeannie Klein, COD

Enclosures

314 Coleman Avenue, Waveland, Mississippi * 228.463.0130

www.deii.net



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Invoice #: 221030.0

To CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD
Owner: 5000 DIAMONDHEAD CIRCLE

DIAMONDHEAD, MS 39525

From Contractc Warren Paving Inc
PO Box 572

Hattiesburg, MS 39403
Contract For:

Project 221030- Diamondhead Phase 3

Via Architect: Digital Engineering

Application No. : 1 Distribution to :
| Owner
1 Architect
Period To: 8/31/2021 [ contractor
-
1
Project Nos:
Contract

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. Original Contract Sum ........................ $439,578.20
2. Net Change By ChangeOrder .................... $11,037.50
3.ContractSumToDate .......................... $450,615.70
4. Total Completed and Stored ToDate . . ............. $136,918.30
5. Retainage:
. % of rk
a. 500% ofCompleted Wo $6,845.93
b. 0.00% of Stored Material $0.00
Total Retainage ........................... $6,845.93

6. Total Earned Less Retainage . .................. $130,072.37
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments. . ..... ... $0.00
8. CurrentPaymentDue ......................... $130,072.37
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage ............... $320,543.33
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions

Total changes approved

in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00

Tolal Approved this Month $11,037.50 $0.00

TOTALS $11,037.50 $0.00
Net Changes By Change Order $11,037.50

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Warren ;@Ini

Bys’( Date;_ A I{ 3! 2|
State of: County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
Notary Public:

My Commission expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED §130,072.37

(Attach expla
Continuation $he

ARCHI
By:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 2
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 1
c rti n f hed. .
lnotggﬁgggf\: Ig:lm?gmgziut: arg ﬁgcﬁg the nearest dplla!'. Application Da-tr-;: ggg:g:
Use Column i on Gontracts where variable retainage for line items may appiy. Architect's Project No.:
Invoice#: 221030.0 Contract : 221030- Diamondhead Phase 3
A B c D E. . .. .F G ... B I .
tom Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Pravious This Period Prosently Completed {G/C) To Finish
Application In Place Stored and Stored {C-G)
(D+E) To Date
QiY  $AMT {Not in D or E) (D+E+F)
10001 PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEC 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 500.00
................................................ gee | 000O 000 Lo a0
2000| CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.00% 0.00
________________________________________________ o0 . joo0 000 ¢ o000 60O b
3000] CLLEAN-UP DRESSING & SODDING 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,000.00
.................................................. ooo | 000 oyeo0 800 e
4000 FULL DEPTH PATCH 13 275 00 0.00 1,742.50 0.00 1,742.50 9.53% 16,532.50
.......................................... 21500 (000 2080 | . ... ..f20860 ) 145 .
308100} REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL & 2,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,750.00
REPLACE WITH SELECT 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
........... GRANULAR BA ~~~ 0 e fmommme L R R
403101{ ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT 337,462.20 0.00 81,267.30 000 81,267.30 24.08% 256,194.90
e FUNOVERLAY ] 41,6200 | 000 (1003300 ] 1003300 L ] 3162900
403201{ APSHALTIC CONCRETE LEVELING 9,144.00 0.00 798.00 0.00 798.00 B.73% 8,346.00
........... COURSE OIN-112N 76200 1000  less0 | 6850 | .| 89880
406101 COLD PLANING/DISPOSAL OF 40,576.50 0.00 34,0680.50 0.00 34,060.50 83.94% 6,516.00
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT | g 017.00 0.00 7,569.00 7,560.00 1,448.00
618400 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 15,000.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00 25.00% 11,250.00
................................................... geo 9000 000 | ... .. jeoco ... %00
620100 MOBILIZATION 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 100.00% 0.00
............................................... oo (o000 o000 | . Joe0 . . 000 |
8261 00 PLASTIC PVM T STRIPING (24IN 4,608.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,608.00
WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 125 MIL) | 384 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 384.00
5000C0O1 E‘.‘»tripe Roadway, Bike Lane, and 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,000.00
,,,,,,,,,,, Centerbne ... |opo _ Jeeo  _Jeeo | .. lego i 1000
Grand Totals 450,615.70 0.00 136,918.30 0.00 136,918.30 30.38% 313,697.40 6,845.93




